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JOURNAL TITLE CHANGES - 2014 

A listing of journal title changes are provided below for all changes occurring in the past two years (the 
JCR Edition year and one preceding year). The listing is in alphabetical order by journal title. The 
following information is provided for each journal. 

• New title(s) 
• Superseded title(s) 
• Type of change (change, split, merge) 
• Year change occurred 

Journal titles may change frequently. Some journals cease but are replaced by others, some may grow 
and split into sections, and others may narrow their interest and merge with other journals under old or 
new titles. These changes can be problematic as we seek to describe journal relationships over periods of 
time. Impact factors, for example, are affected when journal titles change, as discussed in detail in Using 
the JCR Wisely. In the event of a title change, we refrain from combining data on the basis of lineage, 
except where a title change has been so minor that it does not affect the title's position alphabetically. 
 
 ACTA METEOROL SIN  changed to  J METEOROL RES-PRC  2014 
 ADV VIB ENG  changed to  J VIB ENG TECHNOL  2014 
 ALCOHOL RES HEALTH  changed to  ALCOHOL RES-CURR REV  2013 
 ALCOHOL RES-CURR REV  changed from  ALCOHOL RES HEALTH  2013 
 ANDROLOGY-US  merged from  INT J ANDROL  2013 
 ANDROLOGY-US  merged from  J ANDROL  2013 
 ANN GLOB HEALTH  changed from  MT SINAI J MED  2014 
 ANN SURG TREAT RES  changed from  J KOREAN SURG SOC  2014 
 ARCH DERMATOL  changed to  JAMA DERMATOL  2013 
 ARCH FACIAL PLAST S  changed to  JAMA FACIAL PLAST SU  2013 
 ARCH GEFLUGELKD  changed to  EUR POULTRY SCI  2014 
 ARCH GEN PSYCHIAT  changed to  JAMA PSYCHIAT  2013 
 ARCH INTERN MED  changed to  JAMA INTERN MED  2013 
 ARCH NEUROL-CHICAGO  changed to  JAMA NEUROL  2013 
 ARCH OPHTHALMOL-CHIC  changed to  JAMA OPHTHALMOL  2013 
 ARCH OTOLARYNGOL  changed to  JAMA OTOLARYNGOL  2013 
 ARCH PEDIAT ADOL MED  changed to  JAMA PEDIATR  2013 
 ARCH RHEUMATOL  changed from  TURK J RHEUMATOL  2014 
 ARCH SURG-CHICAGO  changed to  JAMA SURG  2013 
 ARTHRITIS RHEUMATOL  changed from  ARTHRITIS RHEUM-US  2014 
 ARTHRITIS RHEUM-US  changed to  ARTHRITIS RHEUMATOL  2014 
 ARTIF CELL BLOOD SUB  changed to  ARTIF CELL NANOMED B  2013 
 ARTIF CELL NANOMED B  changed from  ARTIF CELL BLOOD SUB  2013 
 ASLIB J INFORM MANAG  changed from  ASLIB PROC  2014 
 ASLIB PROC  changed to  ASLIB J INFORM MANAG  2014 
 AUST J ENTOMOL  changed to  AUSTRAL ENTOMOL  2014 
 AUSTRAL ENTOMOL  changed from  AUST J ENTOMOL  2014 
 BIOMED RES INT  changed from  J BIOMED BIOTECHNOL  2013 
 BONE JOINT J  changed from  J BONE JOINT SURG BR  2013 
 BRQ-BUS RES Q  changed from  CUAD ECON DIR EMPRES  2014 
 CAN J PLAST SURG  changed to  PLAST SURG-CHIR PLAS  2014 
 CIENCIA TECNOL ALIME  changed to  FOOD SCI TECH-BRAZIL  2013 
 CLIN DEV IMMUNOL  changed to  J IMMUNOL RES  2014 
 COMP FUNCT GENOM  changed to  INT J GENOMICS  2013 
 CUAD ECON DIR EMPRES  changed to  BRQ-BUS RES Q  2014 
 DRUG INF J  changed to  THER INNOV REGUL SCI  2013 
 ECS SOLID STATE LETT  split from  ELECTROCHEM SOLID ST  2013 
 ELECTROCHEM SOLID ST  split into  ECS SOLID STATE LETT  2013 
 ENVIRON SCI-PROC IMP  changed from  J ENVIRON MONITOR  2013 
 EUR POULTRY SCI  changed from  ARCH GEFLUGELKD  2014 
 EUR T ELECTR POWER  changed to  INT T ELECTR ENERGY  2013 
 EXP DIABETES RES  changed to  J DIABETES RES  2013 
 FEMS IMMUNOL MED MIC  changed to  PATHOG DIS  2013 
 FOOD SCI TECH-BRAZIL  changed from  CIENCIA TECNOL ALIME  2013 
 IEEE J BIOMED HEALTH  changed from  IEEE T INF TECHNOL B  2013 
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 IEEE T AUDIO SPEECH  changed to  IEEE-ACM T AUDIO SPE  2014 
 IEEE T CYBERNETICS  changed from  IEEE T SYST MAN CY B  2013 
 IEEE T HUM-MACH SYST  changed from  IEEE T SYST MAN CY C  2013 
 IEEE T INF TECHNOL B  changed to  IEEE J BIOMED HEALTH  2013 
 IEEE T SYST MAN CY B  changed to  IEEE T CYBERNETICS  2013 
 IEEE T SYST MAN CY C  changed to  IEEE T HUM-MACH SYST  2013 
 IEEE-ACM T AUDIO SPE  changed from  IEEE T AUDIO SPEECH  2014 
 INT J ANDROL  merged into  ANDROLOGY-US  2013 
 INT J GENOMICS  changed from  COMP FUNCT GENOM  2013 
 INT J RADIAT RES  changed from  IRAN J RADIAT RES  2013 
 INT T ELECTR ENERGY  changed from  EUR T ELECTR POWER  2013 
 IRAN J ENVIRON HEALT  changed to  J ENVIRON HEALTH SCI  2013 
 IRAN J RADIAT RES  changed to  INT J RADIAT RES  2013 
 J AEROS COMP INF COM  changed to  J AEROSP INFORM SYST  2013 
 J AEROSP INFORM SYST  changed from  J AEROS COMP INF COM  2013 
 J AM ACAD NURSE PRAC  changed to  J AM ASSOC NURSE PRA  2014 
 J AM ASSOC NURSE PRA  changed from  J AM ACAD NURSE PRAC  2014 
 J AM SOC INF SCI TEC  changed to  J ASSOC INF SCI TECH  2014 
 J ANDROL  merged into  ANDROLOGY-US  2013 
 J ASSOC INF SCI TECH  changed from  J AM SOC INF SCI TEC  2014 
 J BEHAV EXP ECON  changed from  J SOCIO-ECON  2014 
 J BIOMED BIOTECHNOL  changed to  BIOMED RES INT  2013 
 J BONE JOINT SURG BR  changed to  BONE JOINT J  2013 
 J DIABETES RES  changed from  EXP DIABETES RES  2013 
 J ELECTRON MICROSC  changed to  MICROSCOPY-JPN  2013 
 J ENERGY CHEM  changed from  J NAT GAS CHEM  2013 
 J ENG RES-KUWAIT  split from  KUWAIT J SCI ENG  2014 
 J ENVIRON HEALTH SCI  changed from  IRAN J ENVIRON HEALT  2013 
 J ENVIRON MONITOR  changed to  ENVIRON SCI-PROC IMP  2013 
 J IMMUNOL RES  changed from  CLIN DEV IMMUNOL  2014 
 J KOREAN SURG SOC  changed to  ANN SURG TREAT RES  2014 
 J METEOROL RES-PRC  changed from  ACTA METEOROL SIN  2014 
 J NAT GAS CHEM  changed to  J ENERGY CHEM  2013 
 J ORAL FACIAL PAIN H  changed from  J OROFAC PAIN  2014 
 J OROFAC PAIN  changed to  J ORAL FACIAL PAIN H  2014 
 J SOCIO-ECON  changed to  J BEHAV EXP ECON  2014 
 J VIB ENG TECHNOL  changed from  ADV VIB ENG  2014 
 JAMA DERMATOL  changed from  ARCH DERMATOL  2013 
 JAMA FACIAL PLAST SU  changed from  ARCH FACIAL PLAST S  2013 
 JAMA INTERN MED  changed from  ARCH INTERN MED  2013 
 JAMA NEUROL  changed from  ARCH NEUROL-CHICAGO  2013 
 JAMA OPHTHALMOL  changed from  ARCH OPHTHALMOL-CHIC  2013 
 JAMA OTOLARYNGOL  changed from  ARCH OTOLARYNGOL  2013 
 JAMA PEDIATR  changed from  ARCH PEDIAT ADOL MED  2013 
 JAMA PSYCHIAT  changed from  ARCH GEN PSYCHIAT  2013 
 JAMA SURG  changed from  ARCH SURG-CHICAGO  2013 
 JOHNSON MATTHEY TECH  changed from  PLATIN MET REV  2014 
 KUWAIT J SCI ENG  split into  J ENG RES-KUWAIT  2014 
 LANG COGN NEUROSCI  changed from  LANG COGNITIVE PROC  2014 
 LANG COGNITIVE PROC  changed to  LANG COGN NEUROSCI  2014 
 METALL RES TECHNOL  changed from  REV METALL-PARIS  2014 
 MICROSCOPY-JPN  changed from  J ELECTRON MICROSC  2013 
 MT SINAI J MED  changed to  ANN GLOB HEALTH  2014 
 MULTISENS RES  changed from  SEEING PERCEIVING  2013 
 NPJ PRIM CARE RESP M  changed from  PRIM CARE RESP J  2014 
 PATHOG DIS  changed from  FEMS IMMUNOL MED MIC  2013 
 PLANT REPROD  changed from  SEX PLANT REPROD  2013 
 PLAST SURG-CHIR PLAS  changed from  CAN J PLAST SURG  2014 
 PLATIN MET REV  changed to  JOHNSON MATTHEY TECH  2014 
 PRIM CARE RESP J  changed to  NPJ PRIM CARE RESP M  2014 
 REV FISH SCI  changed to  REV FISH SCI AQUAC  2014 
 REV FISH SCI AQUAC  changed from  REV FISH SCI  2014 
 REV METALL-PARIS  changed to  METALL RES TECHNOL  2014 
 SCAND J UROL  changed from  SCAND J UROL NEPHROL  2013 
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 SCAND J UROL NEPHROL  changed to  SCAND J UROL  2013 
 SEEING PERCEIVING  changed to  MULTISENS RES  2013 
 SEX PLANT REPROD  changed to  PLANT REPROD  2013 
 THER INNOV REGUL SCI  changed from  DRUG INF J  2013 
 TRANSPORTMETRICA  split into  TRANSPORTMETRICA B  2013 
 TRANSPORTMETRICA B  split from  TRANSPORTMETRICA  2013 
 TURK J RHEUMATOL  changed to  ARCH RHEUMATOL  2014 
 UROL RES  changed to  UROLITHIASIS  2013 
 UROLITHIASIS  changed from  UROL RES  2013 

 


